.

1

.

DOCUMENT ID	NO.:	102675138
-------------	------	-----------

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10283 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
Donald R. McGaughey		
Mohammed Tarbouchi Ken Nutt	Name: Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as Represented by the Minister of National Defence	
Execution Date(s) February 12, 2004 Street Address: National Defence Headquarters		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	101 Colonel By Drive	
Assignment Merger	City: Ottawa	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: K1A.0K2 😒	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes? Yho	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
<i>•</i>	יין ארע איזע איזע איזע	
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: Shannon L. Beech	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Box 3432, Station D	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ottawa	8. Payment information	
State: Ontario, CANADA Zip: K1P 6N9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (613) 237-6900	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (613) 237-0045		
Email Address: email@kirbyeades.com Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature:		
Signature	Date	
Shannon L. Beech (Reg. No. 53,924)	Total number of pages including cover 7	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.



57064-A U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE, DONALD R. MCGAUGHEY of RR#1, Odessa, Ontario K0H 2H0, CANADA;

MOHAMMED TARBOUCHI of 1338 Princess Street #94, Kingston, Ontario K7M 7N3.

CANADA;

KEN NUTT of RR#2, Lakefield, Ontario K0L 2H0, CANADA

(name and address of assignor(s))

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF NATIONAL DEFENCE of

National Defence Headquarters 101 Colonel By Drive Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0K2 CANADA (name and address of assignee)

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

MOTOR SPEED ESTIMATION FOR STABILIZED MOTOR CONTROL

as disclosed in the United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at day of this Date signature of assignor) Witness Donald R. McGaughey Address : K71_1N3 ſ₩

<u>...,/2</u>

PATENT REEL: 015957 FRAME: 0178 .

Date

Page 2. Department of National Defence 56074-A



Witness Address	·
	:
Address	:

(signature of assignor) Ken Nutt

(signature of assignor) Mohammed Tarbouchi

.



57064-A U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE, DONALD R. MCGAUGHEY of RR#1. Odessa, Ontario K0H 2H0, CANADA:

MOHAMMED TARBOUCHI of 1338 Princess Street #94, Kingston. Ontario K7M 7N3.

CANADA:

KEN NUTT of RR#2, Lakefield, Ontario KOL 2H0, CANADA

(name and address of assignor(s))

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF NATIONAL DEFENCE of

National Defence Headquarters 101 Coionel By Drive Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0K2 CANADA (name and address of assignee)

hereinafter called the assignce, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

MOTOR SPEED ESTIMATION FOR STABILIZED MOTOR CONTROL

as disclosed in the United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at King chon	ONTARIO	CANADA	
is 12 day of February			

Date	• •
Witness	: <u></u>
Address	·

ťh

τя

JDAY

(signature of assignor) Donald R. McGaughey

..../2

PATENT REE1290159578FRAME2071809

BWC EFEC & COMP ENG





1

57064-A U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

DONALD R. MCGAUGHEY of RR#1, Odessa, Ontario KOH 2HO, CANADA; I/WE. MOHAMMED TARBOUCHI of 1338 Princess Street #94, Kingston, Ontario K7M 7N3,

CANADA;

KEN NUTT of RR#2, Lakefield, Ontario KOL 2HO, CANADA

(name and address of assignor(s))

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF NATIONAL DEFENCE of National Defence Headquarters 101 Colonel By Drive Ottawa, Ontario KA 0K2 CANADA! (name and address of assignee)

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

MOTOR SPEED ESTIMATION FOR STABILIZED MOTOR CONTROL

as disclosed in the United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

		1. Ja all
		Kingston, ON
this	day of	Fe5/2004
······		

Date :_	(signature of
Witness :	Donald R. Mc
Address :	
_	

assignor) Gaughey

<u>..../2</u>

٠

•, •

.

04-Feb-12 10:07am From-KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER

KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER

Page,2 Department of National Defence 56074-A



Date Witness Address	—
Date Witness Address	Feb 12/04 Jan Matt IAN WEBB 79 ABBEY Down Or. Bath, On.

(signature of assignor) Mohammed Tarbouchi

(signature of assignor) Ken Nutt

PATENT REEL: 015957 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 03/24/2005